PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
The Board of Trustee	s of the Universi	/ of Alabama	11/23/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Michael M. Blackmon				
Street Address:	14 S. Ivy Ridge Road SE				
City:	Rome				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30161-3905				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 7		48690	069		
Patent Number: 7448690 69 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7448690 7448690					
Fax Number: (330)666-2561					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 8 Phone: 330-666-4659					
Phone: 330-666-4659					
Email: mary@rockhillpatents.com Correspondent Name: Alvin T. Rockhill					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1283					
Address Line 4: Bath, OHIO 44210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MMB-1-C			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Alvin T. Rockhill			

Docket No.	MMB-1-C
Patent No.	7,448,690
Issued:	<u>Nov. 11, 2008</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of The University of Alabama for and on behalf of its component institution, The University of Alabama ("UA"), with an office located at 202 AIME Building, Campus Box 870207, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35487, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent 7,448,690, issued on November 11, 2008, titled CHILD SAFETY SEAT WITH EMERGENCY HARNESS RELEASE, and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable thereto;

WHEREAS, Michael M. Blackmon (Assignee) of 14 S. Ivy Ridge Rd SE, Rome, GA 30161-3905, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 7,448,690 and said invention described therein and any and all additional patents to be obtained therefore all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent, in any form or embodiment thereof, including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained, and any further patents or patent applications, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, and all corresponding foreign patent rights, and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said patents and applications.

The Assignment made hereby is subject to Assignee's full compliance with the provisions of the Memorandum Agreement dated on or about June 13, 2007, executed by Board and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

By: <u>Bruson</u> Name: <u>Donald J. Benson</u> Title: <u>Vice President of Research</u> Date: <u>11/23/10</u>